Table of ICL membership fee (Unit, USD)

Country/ Category 2016 2017 2018 Travel
Member organization Region GNIPC IGNI Receiv | Receiv | To be Support
ed ed received In 2017
Albanian Geological .
1 Albania 4,250 2000 500 500 2000 1000
Survey
Bosnia
o | The Geotechnical Society | and | ) aa) | 5600 | 500 | 500 | 2000 | 1000
of Bosnia and Herzegovina | Herzegovi
na
g | Geological Survey of Canada | 43,660 | 299 | 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 1000
Canada 5000
4 | China Geological Survey China 8,260 2000 2000 2000 2000
Institute of Cold Regions
5 | Science and Engineering, | .\ 8,260 | 2000 | 1000 | 3000 | 3000 | 1000
Northeast Forestry
University
Institute of Mountain
Hazards and Environment, .
6 . China 8,260 2000 1000 1000 2000
Chinese Academy of
Sciences
Nanjing Institute of
7 | Geography and Limnology, | .o 8260 | 2000 | 1000 2000
Chinese Academy of
Sciences
8 | Tongji University China 8,260 2000 1000 1000 2000 1000
g | Universidad Nacionalde i | 6320 | 2000 | 1000 | 1000 | 2000
Colombia
Croatian Landslide Group
from Faculty of Civil
Engineering University of
10 | Rijeka and Faculty of Croatia 12,110 2000 2000 2000 2000 500
Mining, Geology and
Petroleum University of
Zagreb
17 | Clty of Zagreb, Emergency | o ouo | 12110 | 2000 | 2000 | 2000 | 2000
management office
Charles University, Faculty | Czech 3000-
12 of Science Republic 17,570 5000 3000 3000 3000 500
Institute of Rock Structure
and Mechanics Academy
13 | of Sciences of the Czech | SN 117570 | 3999 | 2000 | 2000 | 3000 | 500
) Republic 5000
Republic, Department of
Engineering Geology,
Joint Research Centre 3000-
14 | (JRC), European EC 31,590 5000 5000 5000

Commission




o Country/ Category 2016 2017 2018 Travel
Member organization Region GNIPC IGNI Receiv | Receiv | To be Support
ed ed received In 2017
15 | Cairo University Egypt 3,460 1000 500 1000
Technische Universitat 3000-
16 | Darmstadt, Institute and Germany | 43,660 3000 3000 3000
. 5000
Laboratory of Geotechnics
Department of Geology of
17 | National Environmental Georgia 3,810 1000 1000 1000 1000
Agency of Georgia
Instituto Hondurefio de
Ciencias de la Tierra,
18 | IHCIT /Universidad Honduras 2,150 1000 500 500 7000
Nacional Auténoma de
Honduras UNAH
National Institute of
19 | Disaster Management, India 1,680 1000 1000
New Delhi
Amrita Vishwa
20 | Vidyapeetham, Amrita India 1,680 1000 500 500 1000
University
Gadjah Mada University —
Center for Disaster
21 | Mitigation and Indonesia | 3,400 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Technological Innovation
(GAMA-InaTEK)
Parahyangan Catholic .
22 . . Indonesia | 3,400 1000 1000 1000 1000
University
Research Center for
o3 | Geotechnology, Indonesia | 3,400 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000
Indonesian Institute of
Sciences
24 | Building & Housing Iran 6,530 | 2000 | 1000 2000
Research Center
25 ggi'ZEEZ';yS);;;:f;Z?"tEarth Italy 31,590 Bé%%% 3000 | 3000 | 3000 | 500
ISPRA-Italian Institute form 3000-
26 | Environmental Protection Italy 31,590 3000 3000 3000
5000
and Research
University OF Calabria,
DIMES (Dipartimento di
Ingegneria Informatica,
Modellistica, Elettronica e 3000-
27 | Sistemistica) , CAMILAB Italy 31,590 5000 3000 3000 3000

(Laboratory of
Environmental
Cartography and Hydraulic
and Geological Modeling)




Country/ Category 2016 2017 2018 Travel
Member organization Region GNIPC IGNI Receiv | Receiv | To be Support
ed ed received In 2017
Istituto di Ricerca per la
Protezione Idrogeologica 3000-
28 | (IRPI), of the Italian Italy 31,590 3000 3000 3000
. . 5000
National Research Council
(CNR)
DIA — Universita degli 3000-
29 studi di Parma Italy 31,590 5000 3000 3000
. . 3000-
30 | Kyoto University, DPRI, Japan 38,000 5000 3000 3000 3000
Forestry and Forest 3000-
31 Product Research Institute Japan 38,000 5000 3000 3000
32 | Japan Landslide Society Japan 38,000 ?é%%% 3000 3000 3000
Korea Institute of 3000-
33 | Geoscience and Mineral Korea 27,600 5000 5000 5000 5000
Resources (KIGAM)
g4 | Korean Society of Forest |\ 27,600 | 090 | 3500 | 3000 | 3000
Engineering 5000
35 Naponal Institute of Forest Korea 27.600 3000- 3000 3000 3000
Science 5000
Korea Infrastructure Safety 3000-
36 & Technology Corporation Korea 27,600 5000 3000 3000 3000
Korea Institute of Civil 3000-
37 | Engineering and Building Korea 27,600 3000 3000 3000
5000
Technology
Slope Engineering Branch,
38 | Public Works Department Malaysia 9,850 2000 1000 1000 2000 1000
of Malaysia
3g | Institute of Geography, Mexico 9,040 | 2000 | 1000 | 1000 | 2000
UNAM
International Centre for
40 | Integrated Mountain Nepal 730 500 500 500
Development (ICIMOD)
Department of Geology,
41 | University of Nigeria, Nigeria 2,450 1000 500 500 1000 1500
Nsukka
Norwegian Geotechnical 3000-
42 Institute (NGI) Norway 82,330 5000 3000 3000 3000
43 | Grudec Ayar Peru 5,950 2000 500 500 2000 1500
Department of Engineering
a4 | @nd Ecological Geology, | o i 9,720 | 2000 | 1000 | 1000 | 2000
Geological Faculty,
Moscow State University
45 | ISC "Hydroproject Russia 9,720 | 2000 | 1000 | 1000 | 2000 | 1000
Institute
University of Belgrade,
46 | Faculty of Mining and Serbia 5,280 2000 1000 1000 2000

Geology




Member organization

Country/
Region

GNIPC

Category
/GNI

2016

2017

2018

Receiv
ed

Receiv
ed

To be
received

Travel
Support
In 2017

47

Comenius University,
Faculty of Natural
Sciences, Department of
Engineering Geology

Slovakia

16,810

3000-
5000

2000

2000

3000

500

48

University of Ljubljana,
Faculty of Civil and
Geodetic Engineering
(ULFGG)

Slovenia

21,660

3000-
5000

5000

5000

5000

500

49

Geological Survey of
Slovenia

Slovenia

21,660

3000-
5000

3000

3000

3000

500

50

University of Ljubljana,
Faculty of Natural
Sciences and Engineering
(UL NTF)

Slovenia

21,660

3000-
5000

3000

3000

3000

500

51

Central Engineering
Consultancy Bureau
(CECB)

Sri Lanka

3,780

1000

500

500

1000

1000

52

National Building Research
Organization

Sri Lanka

3,780

1000

500

500

1000

53

National Taiwan University,
Department of Civil
Engineering

Chinese
Taipei

8,260

2000

3000

3000

3000

54

Landslide group in National
Central University from
Graduate Institute of
Applied Geology,
Department of Civil
Engineering, Center for
Environmental Studies

Chinese
Taipei

8260

2000

3000

3000

3000

55

Ministry of Agriculture and
Cooperatives, Land
Development Department

Thailand

5,640

2000

500

500

2000

56

Asian Disaster
Preparedness
Center(ADPC)

Thailand

5,640

2000

500

500

2000

57

Institute of
Telecommunication and
Global Information Space

Ukraine

2,310

1000

500

500

1000

1000

58

California State University,
Fullerton & Tribhuvan
University, Institute of
Engineering

USA/
Nepal

56,180
/730

2000

2000

2000

2000

1000

59

Institute of Transport
Science and Technology

Viet Nam

2,050

1000

500

500

1000

60

Vietnam Institute of
Geosciences and Mineral
Resources (VIGMR)

Viet Nam

2,050

1000

500

500

1000




Table of 2016 income category by World Bank and 2018 ICL membership fee category

Income class GNIPC Membership fee category
High income $12,236 or more 3000-5000
Upper middle income $3,956 to $12,235 2000

Lower middle income $1,006 to $3,955 1000

Low income $1,005 or less 500

Note:

Those member organizations wishing to reduce the membership fee from the regular membership fee

category are requested to inform the ICL Secretariat.

Participation of ICL Board members with voting rights to BOR is critically important for the planning and

management of all ICL and IPL matters. Travel support fund will be shared to all board members who need

it and send the application form by the deadline.

Travel support to those member organizations with reduced membership fee may be reduced by the

appropriate amount.




