Table of ICL membership fee (Unit, USD)

		Country/ CAUDO	Category	2016	2017	2018	Travel	
	Member organization	Region	GNIPC	/GNI	Receiv ed	Receiv ed	To be received	Support In 2017
1	Albanian Geological Survey	Albania	4,250	2000	500	500	2000	1000
2	The Geotechnical Society of Bosnia and Herzegovina	Bosnia and Herzegovi na	4,880	2000	500	500	2000	1000
3	Geological Survey of Canada	Canada	43,660	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	1000
4	China Geological Survey	China	8,260	2000	2000	2000	2000	
5	Institute of Cold Regions Science and Engineering, Northeast Forestry University	China	8,260	2000	1000	3000	3000	1000
6	Institute of Mountain Hazards and Environment, Chinese Academy of Sciences	China	8,260	2000	1000	1000	2000	
7	Nanjing Institute of Geography and Limnology, Chinese Academy of Sciences	China	8,260	2000	1000		2000	
8	Tongji University	China	8,260	2000	1000	1000	2000	1000
9	Universidad Nacional de Colombia	Colombia	6,320	2000	1000	1000	2000	
10	Croatian Landslide Group from Faculty of Civil Engineering University of Rijeka and Faculty of Mining, Geology and Petroleum University of Zagreb	Croatia	12,110	2000	2000	2000	2000	500
11	City of Zagreb, Emergency management office	Croatia	12,110	2000	2000	2000	2000	
12	Charles University, Faculty of Science	Czech Republic	17,570	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	500
13	Institute of Rock Structure and Mechanics Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic, Department of Engineering Geology,	Czech Republic	17,570	3000- 5000	2000	2000	3000	500
14	Joint Research Centre (JRC), European Commission	EC	31,590	3000- 5000	5000		5000	

	Member organization	Country/ Region	GNIPC	Category /GNI	2016 Receiv	2017 Receiv	2018 To be	Travel Support
		region		/GIVI	ed	ed	received	In 2017
15	Cairo University	Egypt	3,460	1000	500		1000	
16	Technische Universitat Darmstadt, Institute and Laboratory of Geotechnics	Germany	43,660	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
17	Department of Geology of National Environmental Agency of Georgia	Georgia	3,810	1000	1000	1000	1000	
18	Instituto Hondureño de Ciencias de la Tierra, IHCIT /Universidad Nacional Autónoma de Honduras UNAH	Honduras	2,150	1000	500	500	1000	
19	National Institute of Disaster Management, New Delhi	India	1,680	1000			1000	
20	Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, Amrita University	India	1,680	1000	500	500	1000	
21	Gadjah Mada University – Center for Disaster Mitigation and Technological Innovation (GAMA-InaTEK)	Indonesia	3,400	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
22	Parahyangan Catholic University	Indonesia	3,400	1000	1000	1000	1000	
23	Research Center for Geotechnology, Indonesian Institute of Sciences	Indonesia	3,400	1000	1000	1000	1000	
24	Building & Housing Research Center	Iran	6,530	2000	1000		2000	
25	University of Firenze, Earth Sciences Department	Italy	31,590	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	500
26	ISPRA-Italian Institute form Environmental Protection and Research	Italy	31,590	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
27	University OF Calabria, DIMES (Dipartimento di Ingegneria Informatica, Modellistica, Elettronica e Sistemistica), CAMILAB (Laboratory of Environmental Cartography and Hydraulic and Geological Modeling)	Italy	31,590	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	

	Member organization	Country/ Region	GNIPC	Category /GNI	2016 Receiv	2017 Receiv	2018 To be received	Travel Support In 2017
28	Istituto di Ricerca per la Protezione Idrogeologica (IRPI), of the Italian National Research Council (CNR)	Italy	31,590	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
29	DIA – Università degli Studi di Parma	Italy	31,590	3000- 5000		3000	3000	
30	Kyoto University, DPRI,	Japan	38,000	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
31	Forestry and Forest Product Research Institute	Japan	38,000	3000- 5000	3000		3000	
32	Japan Landslide Society	Japan	38,000	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
33	Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources (KIGAM)	Korea	27,600	3000- 5000	5000	5000	5000	
34	Korean Society of Forest Engineering	Korea	27,600	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
35	National Institute of Forest Science	Korea	27,600	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
36	Korea Infrastructure Safety & Technology Corporation	Korea	27,600	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
37	Korea Institute of Civil Engineering and Building Technology	Korea	27,600	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
38	Slope Engineering Branch, Public Works Department of Malaysia	Malaysia	9,850	2000	1000	1000	2000	1000
39	Institute of Geography, UNAM	Mexico	9,040	2000	1000	1000	2000	
40	International Centre for Integrated Mountain Development (ICIMOD)	Nepal	730	500	500		500	
41	Department of Geology, University of Nigeria, Nsukka	Nigeria	2,450	1000	500	500	1000	1500
42	Norwegian Geotechnical Institute (NGI)	Norway	82,330	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	
43	Grudec Ayar	Peru	5,950	2000	500	500	2000	1500
44	Department of Engineering and Ecological Geology, Geological Faculty, Moscow State University	Russia	9,720	2000	1000	1000	2000	
45	JSC "Hydroproject Institute"	Russia	9,720	2000	1000	1000	2000	1000
46	University of Belgrade, Faculty of Mining and Geology	Serbia	5,280	2000	1000	1000	2000	

	Member organization	Country/ Region	GNIPC	Category /GNI	2016 Receiv	2017 Receiv	2018 To be received	Travel Support In 2017
47	Comenius University, Faculty of Natural Sciences, Department of Engineering Geology	Slovakia	16,810	3000- 5000	2000	2000	3000	500
48	University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Civil and Geodetic Engineering (ULFGG)	Slovenia	21,660	3000- 5000	5000	5000	5000	500
49	Geological Survey of Slovenia	Slovenia	21,660	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	500
50	University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Natural Sciences and Engineering (UL NTF)	Slovenia	21,660	3000- 5000	3000	3000	3000	500
51	Central Engineering Consultancy Bureau (CECB)	Sri Lanka	3,780	1000	500	500	1000	1000
52	National Building Research Organization	Sri Lanka	3,780	1000	500	500	1000	
53	National Taiwan University, Department of Civil Engineering	Chinese Taipei	8,260	2000	3000	3000	3000	
54	Landslide group in National Central University from Graduate Institute of Applied Geology, Department of Civil Engineering, Center for Environmental Studies	Chinese Taipei	8260	2000	3000	3000	3000	
55	Ministry of Agriculture and Cooperatives, Land Development Department	Thailand	5,640	2000	500	500	2000	
56	Asian Disaster Preparedness Center(ADPC)	Thailand	5,640	2000	500	500	2000	
57	Institute of Telecommunication and Global Information Space	Ukraine	2,310	1000	500	500	1000	1000
58	California State University, Fullerton & Tribhuvan University, Institute of Engineering	USA/ Nepal	56,180 /730	2000	2000	2000	2000	1000
59	Institute of Transport Science and Technology	Viet Nam	2,050	1000	500	500	1000	
60	Vietnam Institute of Geosciences and Mineral Resources (VIGMR)	Viet Nam	2,050	1000	500	500	1000	

Table of 2016 income category by World Bank and 2018 ICL membership fee category

Income class	GNIPC	Membership fee category		
High income	\$12,236 or more	3000-5000		
Upper middle income	\$3,956 to \$12,235	2000		
Lower middle income	\$1,006 to \$3,955	1000		
Low income	\$1,005 or less	500		

Note:

- Those member organizations wishing to reduce the membership fee from the regular membership fee category are requested to inform the ICL Secretariat.
- Participation of ICL Board members with voting rights to BOR is critically important for the planning and management of all ICL and IPL matters. Travel support fund will be shared to all board members who need it and send the application form by the deadline.
- Travel support to those member organizations with reduced membership fee may be reduced by the appropriate amount.